



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv. (Mob.
No. 9899299404) (through VC).

versus

INDINA ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, Adv. (through
VC) with Mr. Abhinav Agrawal,
Advs. (Mob. No. 8889299671)
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 104/2024

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2024.
2. As per office noting, report has been filed by Ld. Local Commissioner vide diary no.766958/2024.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that he has filed written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents yesterday only. He has further submitted that he has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement and the same is yet to be listed. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.



5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **11th July, 2024**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any