



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 104/2024

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kautilya Kaushik, Adv. for
plaintiff (through VC).

versus

INDINA ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora, Mr. Abhinav
Agrawal & Mr. Sabir, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

11.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 9957/2024 (by defendant for condonation of
delay of 27 days in filing WS)**

1. As per office noting, PF not filed and hence, notice of the captioned IA could not be issued to the plaintiff through counsel.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time for filing reply. Let the same be filed within two weeks and rejoinder therein within one weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 104/2024

3. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2024.
4. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents were filed on behalf of defendant. However,



an application for condonation of delay in filing the same is pending for consideration on behalf of the defendant.

5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **07th August, 2024**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)