



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

INDINA ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Aggrawal & Mr.
Mayank Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.10.2024**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

CS(COMM) 104/2024

1. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents were filed on behalf of defendant.
2. As per office noting, replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no.3962779/2024.
3. Learned counsel for defendant had submitted that replication has been filed beyond 45 days as the filing shows that same was filed on 25.09.2024. However learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the same was initially filing on 20.09.2024. In the present facts, let report be called from the registry when the replication and affidavit of admission/denial were filed on behalf of plaintiff.



4. Office noting further shows that application filed vide diary no.4121759/2024 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **30th January, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2024/ PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any