



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 104/2024

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

INDINA ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora, Mr. Abhinav
Agrawal & Ms. Sarita, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 104/2024

1. Perusal of record shows that written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents were already filed on behalf of defendant.
2. Perusal of record further shows that replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents were already filed on behalf of plaintiff. However, application for condonation of delay in filing replication stated to be filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no.4121759/2024 has not come on record till date. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.

3. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant may be supplied the copy of replication, which was initially filed on 20.09.2024 as well as which was re-filed

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:30:51



on 25.09.2024. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that there is no change in the said copies of replications and he will supply the said copies to Ld. Counsel for defendant during the course of the day through email/ WhatsApp.

4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **06th August, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:30:51