



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 104/2024

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

INDINA ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 104/2024

1. Perusal of record shows that written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents were already filed on behalf of defendant.
2. The plaintiff has failed to take steps for removal of objections qua the application for condonation of delay in filing replication vide diary no.4121759/2024.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that the plaintiff has not supplied the copy of the replication which was initially filed on 20.09.2024 as well as which was re-filed on 25.09.2024. Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the same to the opposite party.
4. One last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take appropriate steps otherwise the replication and affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff shall be taken off the record.



5. Re-notify the matter on completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **1st December, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 6, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any