



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vineet Harlalka, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

I.A. 26300/2025 & I.A. 26301/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 26299/2025

3. This application is filed by the Defendant under Order 13A Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC for summarily disposal of the suit.
4. Issue notice to the non-applicant through all permissible modes, returnable on 26.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/RW