



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh and Mr. Abhinav
Agrawal, Advs for
Defendant/Applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

I.A. 26299/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant seeks some time to reconsider as to whether he wants to press this application under Order 13A Rule 4 read with Section 151 of the CPC or not at this juncture.
2. List on 03.12.2025 in Supplementary List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

Prateek