



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

INDINA ENERGY EXCHANGE LTDDefendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.29992/2025 (u/S 5 of limitation Act r/w Section
151 CPC for condonation of delay of 13 days in filing
replication)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 104/2024

4. Application for condonation of delay in filing the replication is pending for consideration.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 5th February, 2026.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 01, 2025/PU**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)