



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**
BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through:

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTDDefendant
Through: **Mr. Bharat Chugh and Mr. Abhinav**
Agrawal and Mr. Diksha Sawhney,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

I.A. 26299/2025

1. This application under Order XIII-A Rule 4 of CPC has been filed by the Applicant/Defendant seeking summary judgment against the Plaintiff in the present Suit.
2. Issue notice.
3. On taking steps, let notice be issued to the Plaintiff through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.
4. Permission is also granted to serve the Plaintiff through its Counsel.
5. List on 17.12.2025 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

S. Zakir