



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, Mr. Abhinav
Agrawal, Mr. Pulkit Dahiya, Ms.
Diksha Shawney and Mr. Shobhit
Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

I.A. 26299/2025

Parties are directed to file their Written Submissions along with the
compilation of judgments on which they seek to place reliance.

Let the documents be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

Rahul