



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vipin Naswani, Adv.**

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTDDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

I.A. 26299/2025

On request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/Pa