



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.29992/2025 (u/S 5 of limitation Act r/w Section
151 CPC for condonation of delay of 13 days in filing
replication)**

1. Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the application has been filed beyond stipulated time of 45 days, therefore it cannot be taken on record.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA on **10th April, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 05, 2026/JR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)