



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani & Mr. Sumit
Kumar Chauhan, Advs. (through VC).

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Chugh, Mr. Abhinav
Agarwal & Ms. Diksha Sawhney,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

I.A. 26299/2025 & I.A. 29992/2025

1. According to the office report, reply filed to I.A. 26299/2025 is under objection.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Put up on 19.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

'JK'