



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010605562023

+ **CS(COMM) 104/2024 & I.A. 29992/2025**

BHL FOREX AND FINLEASE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Suyash Sinha, Adv.**

versus

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LTDDefendant

Through: **Mr. Bharat Chugh, Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal, Mr. Pushp Sharma & Mr. Sarthak Mittal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

I.A. 26299/2025

1. Reply is lying under objection.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Put up on 18.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

Ch